FibrePlus Optical Patch Cord
 Datasheet: GD015464v20
© Brand-Rex 2016 Page 1 of 3 www.brand-rex.com
APPLICATION
A range of patchcords manufactured using Brand-Rex cables and connectors. The use of Brand-Rex connectors and LSZH cables
in the manufacture of these assemblies’ guarantees the highest levels of long-term mechanical and optical performance.
FEATURES
 All major connector types
 Colour coded for identification
 Removable Duplex Clip
HOPaabbbcccddefg
PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
End 1 Connector Type: ST =  ST/PC
 FC =  FC/PC
 SC =  SC/PC
 LC = LC/PC
 MJ =  MT-RJ
UT = ST/UPC
UF =  FC/UPC
UC = SC/UPC
UL =  LC/UPC
AT =  ST/APC
AF =  FC/8°APC
AC =  SC/8°APC
AL =  LC/8°APC
(Other connector types are available on request)
HOPAABBBCCCDDEFG
Length (STD): 010 = 1m
 020 = 2m
  030 = 3m
  050 = 5m
(Other lengths are available on request)
End 2 Connector Type:  as per End 1
No of fibres: 1 = Simplex
 2 = Duplex
Cable colour:   0 = Yellow
  5 = Aqua
 7 = Heather Violet
 8 = Grey
 9=Orange
Cable type:  1=2.8mm/900µm
 2=2.0mm/600µm
 3=2.0mm/900µm
Fibre type: 062  =  62.5/125µm Multimode
050 =  50/125µm Multimode
OM3  =  50/125µm Multimode
OM4  =  50/125µm Multimode
008  =  8-9/125µm Singlemode
(Other fibre types available on request)
Group:    HOP=Patchcord
FibrePlus Optical Patch Cord
 Datasheet: GD015464v20
© Brand-Rex 2016 Page 2 of 3 www.brand-rex.com
PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS
HOP - aa - bbb - ccc - dd - e-ff
Connector Type end 1  (ST, SC, FC)
Fibre Type (050, 062, 008)
Length, ( 010 = 1m, 020 = 2m etc)
Connector Type end 2  (ST, SC, FC, FDDI)
1 = Simplex, 2 = Duplex
BBR
BBR
Cable Type  2.8mm Yellow
Heat Shrink ID labelRemovable Duplex SC Clip
OPTICAL PERFORMANCE
 Multimode
o Insertion loss:      ≤ 0.5dB   (0.75dB for MT-RJ)  Typical 0.3dB
o Return loss:       ≥20 dB
 Singlemode
o Insertion loss:      ≤0.3dB    (0.75dB for MT-RJ)  Typical 0.1dB
o Return loss:        ≥45dB(PC), ≥50dB(UPC), ≥60dB(APC), ≥30dB (MT-RJ)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
 Length (ferrule tip –ferrule tip): 1m to 5m with other lengths available on request
 Overall length tolerance:  -0/+0.1m
 Split length (DUPLEX, ST, SC, LC, etc):  150mm nominal
 ID label (Distance from one end):  200mm nominal
 Recommended bend radius (Min):  40mm
 Connector Cable retention: 100N min (2.5-3mmØ) cable assembly
 50N min (1.5-2mmØ) cable assembly
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS
 Operating temperature: -10 to 70°C